
Region Website
Northwest Seattle
Ballard Food  Bank Peggy Bailey 5130 Leary Avenue Seattle WA 98117 www.ballardfoodbank.org
New Beginnings Kate Schumacher P.O. Box 75125  Seattle WA 98175 www.newbegin.org
Phinney Neighborhood Association Michael Gregory 6532 Phinney Ave. N. Seattle WA 98103 www.phinneycenter.org

Northeast Seattle
Blessed Sacrament Parish John Morford 5050 8th Ave. NE Seattle WA 98105 www.blessed-sacrament.org
Children's Home Society of WA Jason Gortney 3500 NE 65th Street Seattle WA 98115 www.chs-wa.org
Community Psychiatric Clinic Gabe Stone 3512 Albion Place North Seattle WA 98103 www.cpcwa.org
Elizabeth Gregory Home Kanti Mani P.O. Box 45310 Seattle WA 98145 www.elizabethgregoryhome.org
Hunger Intervention Program Alison Hill 3841 NE 123rd Street Seattle WA 98125 www.hungerintervention.org
ROOTS Young Adult Shelter Matt Fox 1415 NE 43rd Street Seattle WA 98105 www.rootsinfo.org
Sojourner Place K.C. Young 5071 8th Ave NE Seattle WA 98105 www.sojournerplace.org/
St. Andrew's Episcopal Church Doug MacMillan 111 NE 80th Street Seattle WA 98115 www.saintandrewsseattle.org/
St. Luke's Episcopal Church Nancy Rogers 5710 22nd Ave. NW  Seattle WA 98107 www.saintlukesseattle.org
Teen Feed Jaime Jamison 4750 B University Way NE Seattle WA 98105 www.teenfeed.org

Belltown / Downtown
Fare Start Ron Flynn 700 Virginia St. Seattle WA 98101 www.farestart.org

Meals on Wheels Adam Porter 2208 Second Avenue Seattle WA 98121
http://www.seniorservices.org/getting_assistance/all_programs/meals_on_wheels.as
px

New Horizons Ministries Levi Eads 2709 3rd Ave. Seattle WA 98121 www.nhmin.org
Pike Market Senior Center Diane Carmel 85 Pike Street, #200 Seattle WA 98101 http://pikemarketseniorcenter.org/default.aspx
St. Martin's on Westlake Marian Shugrue 2008 Westlake Ave.  Seattle WA 98121 http://www.ccsww.org/site/PageServer?pagename=housing_index
The Millionair Club Charity Brent Herrmann 2515 Western Ave.  Seattle WA 98121 www.millionairclub.org
Wintonia Cynthia Danielson 1431 Minor Ave Seattle WA 98101 http://www.ccsww.org/site/PageServer?pagename=housing_index
YWCA Hollianne Monson 2024 3rd. Ave. Seattle WA 98121 https://www.ywcaworks.org/NetCommunity/Page.aspx?pid=434

Pioneer Square / Sodo
Bread of Life Mission Bryan Uebelacker P.O. Box 4276 Seattle WA 98194 www.breadoflifemission.org
Chief Seattle Club Nina Butler 410 2nd Ave. Extension South Seattle WA 98104 www.chiefseattleclub.org
Frederic Ozanam House Pat Graham 801 9th Avenue Seattle WA 98104 http://www.ccsww.org/site/PageServer?pagename=housing_index
Heroes for the Homeless Tricia Lapitan P.O. Box 971 Woodinville WA 98072 www.heroesforthehomeless.org
Seattle's Union Gospel Mission Linda Lynch 3800 S. Othello Street Seattle WA 98118 www.ugm.org
St. Martin de Porres Marge Barett 1561 Alaskan Way S.  Seattle WA 98134 http://www.ccsww.org/site/PageServer?pagename=housing_index
St. Vincent de Paul Food bank Pete O'Brien 5950 4th Ave South Seattle WA 98108 www.svdpseattle.org
The Compass Center Molly 77 S.Washington Street Seattle WA 98104 http://www.compasscenter.org/

South Seattle
Asian Counseling and Referral Services Miguel Saldin 3639 MLK Jr. Way Seattle WA 98144 www.acrs.org/
Community Kitchen Coalition Diana Vinh 4437 41st Ave South Seattle WA 98118 http://www.communitykitchensnw.org
Cross Church & Discipleship Terry Crepeau 1320 SW 102nd Street Seattle WA 98146 http://crosschurchseattle.com/templates/System/default.asp?id=32081
South Park Redevelopment Committee Dagmar Cronn 8201 10th Ave South Seattle WA 98108 (206) 767-3650‎
South West Boys and Girls Club Emily Slagle 9800 8th Ave SW, Suite 105 Seattle WA 98106 http://www.positiveplace.org/findaclub.html

South Central / International District
El Centro de la Raza Molly Jacobsen 2524 16th Ave. S Seattle WA 98144 www.elcentrodelaraza.org
Operation Nightwatch Ben Curtis P.O. Box 21181 Seattle WA 98111 www.seattlenightwatch.org
Seattle Indian Center Doug Luna 611 12th Ave. S, #300 Seattle WA 98144 (206) 329-8700

North Central Downtown Seattle
Aloha Inn Toni Forbes P.O. Box 2548 Seattle WA 98109 www.alohainn.org
Sacred Heart Shelter Danielle Green 232 Warren Ave. N Seattle WA 98109 www.ccsww.org/site/PageServer?pagename=homeless_sacredheart
Bethany Presbyterian Church Janet Moore 3 Howe Street Seattle WA 98109 www.bethanypc.org/welcome/index.htm
Church of Mary Magdalene Marty Hartman 210 Dexter Avenue North Seattle WA 98020 http://churchofmarymagdalene.org/marysplace.htm
Immanuel Community Services Bill Elder 1215 Thomas St.  Seattle WA 98109 www.scn.org/frnf/immanuel.htm
Noel House Sharon Poole P.O. Box 9406 Seattle WA 98109 www.noelhouse.org
Seattle Children's Home Hollie Robin-Jennings 2142 10th Ave West Seattle WA 98119 www.seattlechildrenshome.org
St. Spiridon Orthodox Church /Feed The Hungry Fr. Yuri Maev 400 Yale Avenue North Seattle WA 98109 www.saintspiridon.org

Capitol Hill
Community House Mental Health Agency Parker Storm 431 Boylston Ave. E Seattle WA 98102 www.chmha.org
Community Lunch on Capitol Hill Don Jensen 1710 11th Ave. Seattle WA 98122 www.communitylunch.org
Genesis House Amber Montgomery 621 34th Ave Seattle WA 98122 www.genesishouse.com/
Lambert House Ken Shulman P.O. Box 23111 Seattle WA 98102 www.lamberthouse.org
Lifelong AIDS Alliance David Hlebain 1002 E. Seneca St. Seattle WA 98122 www.llaa.org
Recovery Café David Coffey 2022 Boren Avenue Seattle WA 98121 www.recoverycafe.org

Outdoor Meal Providers
AOK Friends Jonathan Coyne 6th and Columbia Seattle WA 98121 www.aokfriends.org/
Bible Study Outreach Ministries Deacon Harold Lennett P.O. Box 3098  Kent WA 98032 (206) 721-0307 
Curry Temple Sister Rosie Grant 172 23rd Avenue Seattle WA 98122 (206) 325-9344
Magic Works Alumni John Hoxter 6th and Columbia Burien WA 98166 To donate please contact MPC at (206) 957-3857

Mother's Kitchen Visala Hohlbein 6th and Columbia Seattle WA 98121 www.amma.org/humanitarian-activities/social/mothers-kitchen/seattle.html
Mount Zion Baptist Church Karita Randall 1634 19th Ave. Seattle WA 98122 www.mountzion.net/index.php?l=1
Neighborhood Cooking Foundation Darren Pritt 1630 36th Ave. Seattle WA 98122 http://neighborhoodcooking.org/
Operation:  Sack Lunch Krista Grimm P.O. Box 4128 Seattle WA 98194 www.opsacklunch.org
Restoration Life Church Pastor LaMont Williams 306 22nd Ave. E Seattle WA 98112 http://restorationlc.org/default.aspx
Seed of Abraham Pentecostal Church Pamela Toyer 246 Wells Ave. N. Renton WA 98057 http://sdabraham.tripod.com/index.html
Set Free Ministries Angela Greenig 20435 SR#410 E., PMB #218 Bonney Lake WA 98391 www.sfministries.org
Snoqualmie Valley Alliance Church Craig Wilder P.O. Box 2178 North Bend WA 98045 www.svaonline.org
The Friends of Francois Linda Julien 6th and Columbia Seattle WA 98121 www.friendsoffrancois.com
The Lord's Table Kay Abe 13240 NE 20th Street, Suite 2 Bellevue WA 98005 http://www.cornerstoneseattle.com/ministries/lordstable
WAPIFASA Lynnet Mitchell 606 Maynard Ave S. Suite 106 Seattle WA 98104 www.wapifasa.org

Contact Person Address

“The Meals Partnership Coalition works to utilize private and public resources to ensure that safe and nutritious meals are available to hungry people.”

Address: 2515 Western  Avenue, Seattle, WA 98121                 Phone: (206) 957-3857                              Updated: 7/27/10
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